OP \$65.00 3752813

ETAS ID: TM304740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thinkfit Enterprises, Inc.	FORMERLY Footsweep Investments Holding Corp.	05/10/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balanced Body, Inc.
Street Address:	5909 88th Street
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95828-1111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3752813	SMART BELLS
Registration Number:	3861300	SMARTBELLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 802-881-0640

Email: usptomail@webtm.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 368

Address Line 4: Charlotte, VERMONT 05445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100-001.061/.062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon E. R. Troy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=6144412#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0743

900289397

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thinkfit Enterprises, Inc. f/k/a Footsweep Investments Holding Corp., a California corporation, as successor in interest to Thinkfit, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal offices at 303 Convention Way, Unit 3, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignor"), adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SMART BELLS	3752813	2/23/2010
SMARTBELLS	3861300	10/12/2010

WHEREAS, Balanced Body Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 5909 88th Street, Sacramento, CA 95828-1111 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed	this_	10	day	of May	2014.

Assignor:

Thinkfit Enterprises, Inc. f/k/a Footsweep Investments Holding Corp., as successor in interest to Thinkfit, LLC

By Annes A. Phil

Title: Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 05/16/2014